Bloomington Old Time Music and Dance Group INFORMED CONSENT, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, WAIVER, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY 2025

I, the undersigned Participant, understand that participation in any recreational activities, including community dances sponsored by the Bloomington Old Time Music and Dance Group (BOTMDG), involves a certain degree of inherent risks, dangers, and hazards that could result in illness, other injury, and death.

I hereby release and agree to hold the Bloomington Old Time Music and Dance Group, its leaders, volunteers, members, and all other participants harmless from any causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage to myself and my property that may be caused by any act, or failure to act, or that may otherwise arise in any way with any participation or services received.

In consideration of the benefits to be derived, and after carefully considering the risks involved, and because my participation is voluntary, I hereby execute and deliver this Informed Consent, Assumption of Risk, and Waiver and Release of Liability to the Bloomington Old Time Music and Dance Group.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND BY SIGNING, I AGREE THAT IT IS MY EXPRESS INTENT TO EXEMPT AND RELIEVE THE ABOVE-NAMED FROM LIABILITY FOR ILLNESS, PERSONAL INJURY, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.